

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13564/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2006 in FAO No. 276/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALINDER KUMAR @ SURINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondent No.3.
Dasti Service is allowed.

Petitioner is permitted to get help of the nearest Civil Court
considering the address of the unserved respondent No.3. For the purpose,
petitioner has to disclose the relevant information to the Registry within 10
days, in that case copy of this order be forwarded to such Authority, directing
it to serve the notice at the given address even by affixing the same, if it could
not be served in due course.

Petitioner has to disclose the status of the earlier order issued upon
unserved respondent No.3, before next date.

List the matter on 7th March, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG